05-10-2001



101712225

KECUKDATION FORM COVER SHEET

MAY - 7 2001 **PATENT(S)**

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Marc Recouly	Sagem SA 6, avenue d'Iena 75116 Paris, France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No. 09/432,583	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	iched? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nilles & Nilles, S.C.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Firstar Center 777 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5345	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\\\ \Boxed\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 14-1080 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
James E. Nilles Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	May 4, 2001 Signature Date 2 ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

G:\Data\CLIENT\1279\009\Sagem-Rec.doc

Mic/2001 TDTAZ1 00000091 09432383

AN CRAT TRIBET - ANABARANT FRANKEREN

. 70:581

40.00 **O**P

PATENT REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RECOULY Marc, have made a certain new and useful invention for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as Attorney Docket 1279.009, filed on November 12, 1999, and entitled: METHOD FOR THE SETTING OF A MULTIBAND MOBILE TELEPHONY TRANSMITTER-RECEIVER AND MOBILE TELEPHONE THUS OBTAINED

U.S. Serial No. 09/432,583

	(Executed:	November 10, 1999)
WHEREAS,	SAGEM SA		a corporation
organized and existing unde	er and by virtue of the laws of	FRANCE ar	nd having its
-	at 6, avenue d'Iena 751		
desirous of acquiring the e	ntire interest in and to said invo		
Patent to be obtained therefor	or;		
	and in consideration of One		
have sold, assigned, and set	d paid, the receipt and sufficience over and by these presents do h	ereby sell, assign, and se	et over unto the
said SAG	EM SA	and sa	id assignee's
	sors and assigns, the entire right foresaid application, for Letters		
	other country and which may		
	and in and to any and all Letter		_
	y other country and which may		_
inventions and discoveries,	said assignment including the	right to file and prosecu	ite any and all
	including the right to sue and re		
	t to sue and recover for any and		
=	of Patents to issue said Letters I	Patent to the above-ment	ioned assignee
agreeably with the terms of	inis assignment.		
instrument any further iden	the law firm of Nilles & Ni tification which may be necessa s Patent Office for recordation or	ry or desirable in order t	
representatives and assigns	RATION, I do hereby covenathat neither I nor any of my sai	d heirs, legal representat	ives or assigns
-	strument or perform any act in		2
	and assigns will at all times of		A A .
	as may be necessary or desirable fit of said assignee, its successor		
	and interest of this assignment.	is of assigns, and to other	wise carry into
		t i	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and	affixed my seal this lod	ay of <u>november</u>
	RE	couly Marc	(SEAL)
	ক ক ১০০ কৰে ত প্ৰথমি	MA	
	RECOULT March		
	Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 2000	777 East	
	maken Wiennesin \$225"	antifulli	

PATENT RECORDED: 05/07/2001 REEL: 011772 FRAME: 0687